Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2011

assumptions are deliberately changed to test the Bank s exposure to a specified
event.

The Bank’s strategy seeks to optimise exposure to rate of return risk within Board-
approved limits. This is achieved through the ability to reposition the rate of return
exposure of the statement of financial position using dynamic product and funding
strategies, supported by FRS 139-compliant rate of return hedging activities using
profit rate swaps and other derivatives. These approaches are governed by the
Bank’s policies in the areas of product and liquidity management as well as the
banking book policy statements and hedging policies.

RORBB is calculated monthly and reported to GALCO.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Bank's profit before taxation
and equity to a reasonable possible change in rate of return with all other variables
remain constant.

127
AmIslamic Bank Berhad

Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2011

   Company No. 295576–U

40. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)

40.4 MARKET RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)

(i) Rate of Return Risk

Rate of Return Sensitivity Analysis

Traded Market Risk:

Rate of Return Rate of Return
+ 100 bps  - 100 bps
(RM'000) (RM'000)

Impact on profit before taxation (27,724)   28,298
Impact on equity -   -

Non-Traded Market Risk:

Rate of Return Rate of Return
+ 100 bps  - 100 bps
(RM'000) (RM'000)

Impact on profit before taxation   (29,091)   29,091
Impact on equity   (217,817)   233,984

2011

The sensitivity above for non-traded market risk excluded non profit sensitive
items. The Bank manages rate of return risk in the banking book by including all

2011

128
AmIslamic Bank Berhad

Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2011

(ii) Currency Risk

(iii) Equity Price Risk

g g y g
asset and liabilities, adjusted by internal fund transfer pricing practices.

Equity price risk arises from the adverse movements in the price of equities.
Equity price risk is controlled via position size, loss limits and VaR limits.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Bank's profit before